moved by the applicant. 

2. Brief facts of the case as projected by the applicant, are that the

2

applicant moved an application under section 7 of  Chhattisgarh

Madhyastham  Adhikaran  Adhiniyam,  1983  against  the  present

respondents for recovery of Rs 1,27,70,859/- (One Crore Twenty

Seven  lakhs  Seventy  Thousand  Eight  Hundred  and  Fifty-nine

Only) from the respondents. The applicant is a partnership firm &

a registered B class contractors with various departments of the

state  of  Chhattisgarh  being  represented  herein  through partner

namely  Anand  Kumar  Soni.  The  contract  was  awarded  to  the